

Fremont County Board of Commissioners

615 Macon Ave., Room 105 - Cañon City, Colorado 81212 Phone (719) 276-7300 - Fax (719) 276-7412

Tim Payne District 1 Debbie Bell District 2 Dwayne McFall District 3

Date: October 13, 2020

WHEREAS, <u>Fremont County</u> has approved an application to the Colorado Department of Local Affairs/ Division of Housing for funds for <u>Single Family Owner Occupied Housing Rehabilitation Program</u>; and

WHEREAS, Fremont County certifies by

Board Resolution	Bylaws	Policy	X Other:	Voice Vote
(please attach backup d	ocumentation)			

that the person named below has full signatory authority in regard to all contracts and corresponding documents associated with agreements entered into by <u>Fremont County</u>

Debbie Bell Name of Authorized Signatory

Chair, Fremont County Board of Commissioners

Title

Furthermore, if applicable, this statement certifies and hereafter delegates <u>Jessica Scott</u>, <u>UAACOG</u> <u>Executive Director</u>, an agent of <u>Fremont County</u> for the purpose of authorizing and signing:

X	Payment Requests			
Х	Quarterly Financial Status Reports			
X	Quarterly Project Performance Reports			
X	Monitoring Documents			
X	Loan Servicing Reports			
Х	Semi-Annual Reports			
	Other			

DOH Asset Manager will complete the following

The above designation will commence on the date of this statement and will apply for the duration of the Contract(s):

Contract Encumbrance Number or Reference

•	
•	